

**TOWN OF BURLINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS  
PARTRIDGE LANE PUMP STATION REHABILITATION AND FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT**

**Bid Date: Thursday, July 28, 2022**

**Bid Summary**



	<b>Contractor</b>	<b>Total</b>
1	Moriarty & Sons	\$641,552.50
2	N. Granese & Sons	\$767,401.50
3	JP Cardillo & Son	\$826,900.00

**TOWN OF BURLINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS  
PARTRIDGE LANE PUMP STATION REHABILITATION AND FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT**



**Bid Date: Thursday, July 28, 2022**

Item No.	Quantity	Item Description	Moriarty & Sons		N. Granese & Sons		JP Cardillo & Son	
			Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
		<b>Pumping Station and Appurtenant Work</b>						
1a	1	Replace Partridge Lane Pump Station, complete in place	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$440,000.00	\$440,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00
		<b>Sewer Force Main</b>						
2a	695	4-inch high-density polyethylene force main, per linear foot	\$130.00	\$90,350.00	\$150.00	\$104,250.00	\$250.00	\$173,750.00
		<b>HDPE Force Main Bypass</b>						
3a	1	Furnish and Install HDPE bypass, lump sum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
		<b>Rock Excavation and Disposal</b>						
4a	50	Rock excavation and disposal (minimum), per cubic yard	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
4b	50	Rock excavation and disposal (additional), per cubic yard	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00

**TOWN OF BURLINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS  
PARTRIDGE LANE PUMP STATION REHABILITATION AND FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT**



**Bid Date: Thursday, July 28, 2022**

Item No.	Quantity	Item Description	Moriarty & Sons		N. Granese & Sons		JP Cardillo & Son	
			Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
		<b>Miscellaneous Earthwork</b>						
5a	50	Excavation and backfill of unsuitable material above normal grade, per cubic yard	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
5b	50	Excavation and backfill of unsuitable material below normal grade, per cubic yard	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00
5c	50	Test pits, per cubic yard	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
		<b>Pavement Replacement</b>						
6a	665	Temporary trench width pavement (2-inches thick), per linear foot	\$15.00	\$9,975.00	\$30.00	\$19,950.00	\$30.00	\$19,950.00
6b	665	Permanent binder course trench width pavement (2 1/2-inches thick), per linear foot	\$25.00	\$16,625.00	\$30.00	\$19,950.00	\$30.00	\$19,950.00
6c	665	Permanent top course trench width pavement (1 1/2-inches thick), per linear foot	\$20.00	\$13,300.00	\$30.00	\$19,950.00	\$20.00	\$13,300.00
6d	50	Additional pavement, per ton	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00

**TOWN OF BURLINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS  
PARTRIDGE LANE PUMP STATION REHABILITATION AND FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT**



**Bid Date: Thursday, July 28, 2022**

Item No.	Quantity	Item Description	Moriarty & Sons		N. Granese & Sons		JP Cardillo & Son	
			Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
		<b>Mobilization</b>						
7a	1	Mobilization, lump sum (not more than 5% of Items 1 to 6)	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
		<b>Allowances for Services of Uniformed Officers</b>						
8a	200	Uniformed officers for traffic control, per hour	\$56.00	\$11,200.00	\$56.00	\$11,200.00	\$56.00	\$11,200.00
8b	25	Uniformed officers for traffic control, overtime, per hour	\$84.00	\$2,100.00	\$84.00	\$2,100.00	\$84.00	\$2,100.00
		<b>Total</b>		<b>\$641,552.50</b>		<b>\$767,401.50</b>		<b>\$826,900.00</b>

Notes:

1. Moriarty and Sons Total corrected by Excel.